



# SCHEMA TECNICA

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET  
PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATION  
FICHE TECHNIQUE

Item code: SLCA0010

TARIC code: 16010091

Product name: SALAME DOLCEMAGRO C/TARTUFO G.70 PZ PREMIUM

Line:



## PACKAGING

**Weight per unit sale:** 70 **g e**      **Packaging tare:** 0,02 **kg**  
**First packaging:** Tray in multi-layer film for food use Reg CE 1935/2004 and subsequent amendments and additions.  
**Product packaging type:** Packaged in a protective atmosphere. Do not pierce the package.

## CARTON STRUCTURE

**Carton code:** VACA2900 CARTONI AFF. MOD. UNICO NEUTRO  
**Length** 0,250 **m**      **Pcs per carton:** 6 **pz**  
**Width** 0,200 **m**  
**Height** 0,155 **m**      **Net weight:** 0,420 **kg ca**  
**Tare** 0,140 **kg**      **Gross weight:** 0,680 **kg ca**

## PALLETISATION

**Pallet** EPAL PALLET EPAL 1200x800x150  
**Length** 1,200 **m**      **Cartons x layer:** 18 **pz**  
**Width** 0,800 **m**      **Layer x Pallet:** 10 **pz**  
**Height** 0,150 **m**      **Cartons x Pallet:** 180 **pz**  
**Max pallet height:** 1,700 **m**

## LABELLING

**Codice Ean 13 Confezione:** 8008481807981

**Plant registry No.:**

IT  
955 L  
CE

**EAN 128 barcode:** 18008481807988 + pieces + lot + DLC

**Shelflife** 90 **days from packaging**

**Guaranteed shelf life upon shipment:** 72 **days**

**Storage temperature:** MAX + 4 °C

**Ingredients:** Pork meat, iodized sea salt, black truffle (Tuber Aestivum) 2%, natural flavourings, dextrose, spices, antioxidants: E301, E300, preservatives: E252, E250.

**ALLERGENS AND CROSS CONTAMINATION**

ALLERGEN	PRESENCE	CROSS CONTAMINATION
Cereals containing gluten	NO	NO
Soybeans and products thereof	NO	NO
Dried fruit with shell (es. Almond, nuts, hazelnut, walnut Cashew, pecan nut, brazil nut, pistachio nut, Macadamia nut) and products thereof	NO	NO
Peanuts and products thereof	NO	NO
Sesame seed and products thereof	NO	NO
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	NO	NO
Eggs and products thereof	NO	NO
Fish and products thereof	NO	NO
Celery and products thereof	NO	NO
Mustard and products thereof	NO	NO
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/Kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	NO	NO
Lupins and lupin-based products	NO	NO
Shellfish and shellfish-based products	NO	NO
Mollusc and mollusc-based products	NO	NO

## CLAIMS e CERTIFICATES

- Without MILK and derivatives
- Glutenfree
- Raw material origin: **ITALIA**
  
- Raw materials and ingredients (including additives - flavourings and support agents) used by Golfer in Lavezzola Spa do not contain GMOs and/or are not produced with GMOs. (Ref. Reg. 1829/2003/EC and subsequent amendments).
  
- Golfer in Lavezzola Spa does not treat products with IONISING RADIATIONS

## ANALYTICAL VALUES

Parameters	Value	Reference analysis method
Salmonella spp.	Absent in 25 g	ISO 6579:2008
Listeria m.	≤ 100 u.f.c/g	ISO 11290-1:2005
E.coli	≤ 100 u.f.c/g	ISO 16649-2:2001

Nutritional value average per 100g		
Parameters	Average value	Tolerance
Energy	944 kJ	
Energy	226 kcal	
Fat	14 g	(11,2 - 16,8)*
of which Saturates	5,5 g	(4,4 - 6,6)*
Carbohydrate	0,0 g	(0 - 2,0)*
of which sugar	0,0 g	(0 - 2,0)*
Fibre	0,0 g	(0 - 2,0)*
Protein	25 g	(20 - 30)*
Salt	3,9 g	(3,12 - 4,68)*

\* according to Reg. CE 1169/2011 and related GuideLines

Iodine (Recommended Dietary Allowances 0,150 mg)	0,092 mg 61 % RDA	(0,06 - 0,133)*
Sodium	800 mg	(520 - 1160)*

REDACTED	APPROVED
CTRQ	RAQ

Item code	SLCA0010
Data	28/12/2023
Review	0